Ordinance No. 240303

Appropriating $632,625.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the
Aviation Fund; and authorizing a First Amendment with Siemens Industry,
Inc., for migration of existing Siemens MXI-IQ fire alarm system to the
Desigo platform and replacement of fire alarm systems in outbuildings at
Kansas City International Airport.

* Amendment to original agreement #66222100050 (Ordinance #230704) will migrate existing Siemens MXI-IQ fire

alarm system to the Desigo platform and permits contractor to procure spare parts not to exceed 10% of the total
contract value.

* Part Il - Federal requirements was updated with January 3, 2024 language and CREO Civil Rights and Wage
Assurances dated March 22, 2023 was added as Attachment H.

» The Contract began upon substantial completion, February 13, 2023 and shall end no later than February 14, 2028.

» The maximum amount City shall pay Contractor shall not exceed thirteen million fifty four thousand two hundred
dollars ($13,054,200).

{rmm

KANSAS CITY
Aviation Dept




