
Sponsor: Director of Aviation 
 
Appropriating $632,625 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the Aviation Fund; and 
authorizing a First Amendment with Siemens Industry, Inc. for migration of existing Siemens 
MXI-IQ fire alarm system to the Desigo platform and replacement of fire alarm systems in 
outbuildings at Kansas City International Airport. 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY: 
 
Section 1. That the Director of the Aviation Department is hereby authorized to execute a 
$632,625.00 First Amendment with Siemens Industry, Inc. (Contract No. 6222100050) for 
migration of existing Siemens MXI-IQ fire alarm system to the Desigo platform and replacement 
of fire alarm systems in outbuildings at Kansas City International Airport. A copy of the First 
Amendment is on file with the City Clerk’s Office. 
 
Section 2. That the amount of a $632,625.00 is appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund 
Balance of the Aviation Fund to the following account: 
 
24-8300-622354-611060- 62AV0008 Construction by Contractor $632,625.00 
 
Section 3. That the Director of the Aviation Department is authorized to expend an amount 
not to exceed $13,054,200.00 to satisfy the costs of the contract without further Council 
approval, subject to the appropriation of funds. 
 
_______________________________ 
 
I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the 
appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise 
unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each 
sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred. 


